                                                NEW WISDOM KL5M LED Li-ion Cap Lamp booklet
NO.: 2009-12
NEW WISDOM Miner’s Cap Lamp Booklet
KL5M LED Li-ion Cap Lamp
NWB-15 Portable Charger
NWCR Series Charger Rack for KL5M LED Cap Lamp
Summary of the advantages of the products are
Usage, Maintenance and Safety Notes

charging methods. The charging current is 1500mA ±150mA; voltage is 4.30V ±0.05V
with an approximate charging time of 6-12 hours. The circuit is designed with a steady
state charging and control system which automatically regulates the charging process.
For a discharged battery a constant current charge is employed at 1500mA ±150mA
(the charger indicator light is red). When the charging voltage reaches 4.30V, the
battery switches to a constant voltage charge (at this point the battery is approximately
70% charged) and the current gradually decreases. When the battery is sufficiently
charged it automatically cuts off the circuit to protect the battery from over charging
(the charger indicator light is green).
Note: It is not necessary to wait until the battery is completely discharged before
charging. Charging can be undertaken whilst the battery is at any capacity and it
actually prolongs the life span of the battery if charging is completed prior to complete
discharge.
Technology parameter:
Number Input Output Total Power Capacity
NWCR-102 85-265V, 50-60Hz, 20A 4.30V ±0.05V, 1.5Ax102 1500W 102 units
NWCR-60 85-265V, 50-60Hz, 12A 4.30V ±0.05V, 1.5Ax60 1000W 60 units
NWCR-36 85-265V, 50-60Hz, 8A 4.30V ±0.05V, 1.5Ax36 500W 36 units
NWCR-24  85-265V, 50-60Hz, 5A 4.30V ±0.05V, 1.5Ax24 360W 24 units
NWCR-12 85-265V, 50-60Hz, 3A 4.30V ±0.05V, 1.5Ax12 180W 12 units
Note: Charger racks can be custom designed for different sizes and recharge capacities.
  NEW WISDOM KL5M LED Li-Ion Cap Lamp Booklet
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
                                                THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!                              12  -  6